
Dates for diaries                                                   
Dear Parents/Carers,  

Please find below some important dates for your diaries for this session. Three class assembly 

slots have still to be arranged. Please note some of these dates may be subject to change but 

you will be notified of any changes made. 

 

Event Date Venue 

Open afternoon P1 – P3B Mon 7th October 1.30pm Lochnorris Primary 

Open afternoon P3/4 – P5 Tues 8th October 1.30pm Lochnorris Primary 

Open afternoon P6 – P7 Wed 9th October 1.30pm Lochnorris Primary 

Hallowe’en Disco P3 – P4 Wed 30th October 4.30 – 5.30 TBC 

Hallowe’en Disco P5 – P7 Wed 30th October 5.45 – 6.45 TBC 

Hallowe’en Party P1 – P2 Thurs 31st October in class Lochnorris Primary 

Parents’ Evening Thurs 7th November  Lochnorris Primary 

Children in Need Fri 15th November Lochnorris Primary 

P6T assembly Mon 18th November 11.00am Barony Hall 

P1/2 assembly Wed 20th November 11.00am Barony Hall 

P4/5 assembly Mon 25th November 11.00am Barony Hall 

Fluoride varnishing Friday 29th November  Barony Hall 

Christmas Fayre TBC TBC 

Open afternoon P1 – P3B Mon 3rd February 1.30pm Lochnorris Primary 

Open afternoon P3/4 – P5 Tues 4th February 1.30pm Lochnorris Primary 

Open afternoon P6 – P7 Wed 5th February 1.30pm Lochnorris Primary 

P6M and P6/7 assembly Mon 3rd March 11.00am Barony Hall 

P1A and P1S assembly Wed 5th March 11.00am Barony Hall 

P5M and P5R assembly Mon 10th March 11.00am Barony Hall 

Parents’ Evening Thurs 13th March Lochnorris Primary 

P4S and P4/5 assembly Wed 19th March 11.00am Barony Hall 

P2F and P2MT assembly Wed 2nd April 11.30am Barony Hall 

Infant Sports Day Fri 6th June 1.30pm Barony Sports Pitches 

Upper Sports Day Fri 13th June 1.30pm Barony Sports Pitches 

P7 Leavers’ assembly Mon 16th June (time TBC) Barony Hall 

Parents’ Evening Wed 18th June Lochnorris Primary 

Celebration of Success Wed 25th June (time TBC) Barony Hall 

   

   

   

   

   
 


